Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that this Board of Supervisors hereby finds, 

determines, declares, and orders, as follows: 

1. INTENTION TO PURCHASE: This Board of Supervisors authorizes the purchase of 

the Property from the Seller for the sum of Six Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand 

Dollars (U.S. $665,000) contingent upon all of the terms and conditions set forth 

in the Purchase Agreement for the Property by and between the County and the 

Seller.